

SPECIAL CIVIL SUIT NO.264/2015
[Order Passed Below Exh.83]
[Sahyadri Starch & Industries Pvt. Ltd. vs. Ramnath Shankar Shinde]

Perused the application and say. Heard both the sides. Considering the reasons stated in the application and only to give a fair chance to defendant No.1, permission is granted to filed written statement on record. No prejudice will be caused to plaintiff, rather it will be helpful for just decision of the suit.

Sangli
Dt.24.06.2019

Sd/-
(V.K. Umale)
7th Jt. Civil Judge, Sr. Dn., Sangli