



(CNR MHSN020017532015)

Order below Exh.124 in Special Civil Suit No.264/2015

(Sahyadri Starch and Industries Pvt. Ltd.Thr.Vishal Jethmal Majethiya V/s. Ramnath Shankar Shinde and Ors.)

1. Read the application and say. The proposed Lrs' of defendant No.7 failed to file their say despite of service of notice Exh.127.
2. The death certificate filed on record at Exh.119 shows that defendant No.7 – Shivaji Pandurang Shinde is died on 12/09/2021. The deceased is survived by three sons. They are his only legal representatives. Other side has not disputed about shown legal heirs of deceased defendant No.7. The application for condonation of delay and setting aside of abatement order are came to be allowed as per Exh.120 and 122. The suit is filed for specific performance of contract. In order to enable the Court to effective and completely adjudicate upon and settle all the question in the suit, it is necessary to allow the application to bring on record the legal representatives of deceased defendant No.7. Hence, passed the following order.

ORDER

1. Application is allowed.
2. The plaintiff is allowed to bring the Lr's of deceased defendant No.7 on record by amending the plaint within two weeks and shall furnish amended copy forthwith.

Sangli.
Date:-19.06.2023

(D. R. Deshmukh)
Jt. Civil Judge Sr. Dn., Sangli.

CERTIFICATE

I affirm that the contents of this PDF file are same as per original.

Name of Stenographer	: Sou. S. A. Mane (Grade-II)
Name of the Court	: Shri. D. R. Deshmukh Jt. Civil Judge Sr. Dn., Sangli.
Date of decision	: 19/06/2023
Order signed by P.O. on	: 19/06/2023
Order uploaded on	: 20/06/2023